
La Collina 
Community Development District 

February 5, 2024 

AGENDA PACKAGE 

Teams Meeting Information 
Meeting ID: 251 323 546 924    Passcode: paRpwY 

Click here to join the meeting 
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La Collina Community Development District 
Board of Supervisors 

□ Christopher Karapasha, Chairperson                                         □ Jayna Cooper, District Manager 
□ Mark DePlasco, Vice Chairperson                                            □ Scott Steady, District Counsel 
□ Scott Tatum, Secretary                                                              □ Phil Chang, District Engineer 
□ Daniel Goon, Assistant Secretary 
□ Michael Sumnick, Assistant Secretary 
  
 

Agenda for Regular Meeting  
Monday, February 5, 2024 – 6:00 p.m.  

 
Teams Meeting Information 

    Meeting ID: 251 323 546 924  Passcode: paRpwY 
Click here to join the meeting 

All cellular phones and pagers must be turned off during the meeting. 

 
 

1. Call to Order/Roll Call 

2. Public Comment on Agenda Items 

3. Business Items 
A. Consideration of Camera Proposals 
B. Consideration of Mulch Proposal 
C. General Matters of the District 

4. Consent Agenda 
A. Consideration of Minutes of the January 16, 2024, Regular Board of Supervisors  
     Meeting 
B. Consideration of Operations & Maintenance Expenditures as of December 2023 
C. Review of Financial Report as of December 31, 2023 

5. Staff Reports 
A. District Manager 
B. District Engineer 
C. District Counsel 

6. Board of Supervisors’ Requests and Comments 

7. Adjournment 

 

The next CDD Meeting is scheduled to be held Monday, March 4, 2024 at 6:00 p.m. 
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Third Order of Business 
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1

Cooper, Jayna

From: Jeff Hager <vvsecurity@me.com>

Sent: Wednesday, December 27, 2023 2:34 PM

To: Cooper, Jayna

Subject: Re: La Collina CDD - Request for Monthly Monitoring Service Proposal

Yes. We dispatch immediately when we see any suspicious activity.  

We get to know the police very well! 

On Dec 27, 2023, at 2:32 PM, Cooper, Jayna <Jayna.Cooper@inframark.com> wrote: 

Thank you!  And with that live monitoring, does suspicious activity get reported to the police if 
necessary? 

Jayna Cooper | CDM | District Manager

<image001.png> 

2654 Cypress Ridge Blvd, Suite 101 | Wesley Chapel, FL 33544
813.608-8242 | www.inframarkims.com

From: Jeff Hager <vvsecurity@me.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, December 27, 2023 2:28 PM 
To: Cooper, Jayna <Jayna.Cooper@inframark.com> 
Subject: Re: La Collina CDD - Request for Monthly Monitoring Service Proposal 

Sorry. I forgot that part.  

We charge $500 per month for live monitoring.  

Thanks! 

Jeff 

On Dec 27, 2023, at 2:16 PM, Cooper, Jayna <Jayna.Cooper@inframark.com> wrote: 

Thank you for getting back to me so quickly!  What is the cost for the monitoring you 
outlined below? 

Jayna Cooper | CDM | District Manager
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3

Good afternoon, 

I am the District Manager for La Collina CDD in Brandon.  At the last 
meeting, the Board expressed interest in changing out their existing 
cameras for the attached Lorex system.  This proposal is for the cameras 
only and does not include monthly monitoring.  Is that something your 
company can provide? 

Thank you! 

Jayna Cooper | CDM | District Manager

<image001.png>

2654 Cypress Ridge Blvd, Suite 101 | Wesley Chapel, FL 33544
813.608-8242 | www.inframarkims.com

<2023-12-04 - La Collina CDD - ITZ Security Camera Proposal.pdf> 
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ESTIMATE  

LA COLLINA CCTV SECURITY SYSTEM 

ROBBY UPTON 

8133166187 

ROBBYUPTONAV@GMAIL.COM 

RUAV.IO 

RU-AV.COM 
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ALL MATERIAL IS GUARANTEED TO BE AS SPECIFIED; HOWEVER, RUAV HAS THE RIGHT TO SUBSTITUTE 
EQUIPMENT OF EQUAL FUNCTION AND VALUE IF SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT IS NOT READILY AVAILABLE. 

THE ABOVE WORK TO BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS LISTED HEREIN AND 
COMPLETED IN A WORKMANLIKE MANNER. OWNER AGREES THAT RUAV CAN TAKE AND USE 
PHOTOGRAPHS OF SAID WORK AND EQUIPMENT LISTED HEREIN FOR FUTURE ADVERTISING PURPOSES. 
TOTAL SUM: $ 8,000 

TERMS: TERMS: 60% Down, balance on equipment once received in RUAV warehouse to secure pricing. Labor to 
be billed upon completion of job. Note: IF you choose the option to just pay the 60% down and balance on 
completion, we reserve the right to issue a change order for any price increases incurred on the day the equipment is 
ordered. Unfortunately, with the daily fluctuations in pricing we have no choice but to offer this to our clients so they 
can secure current pricing for projects. 

TERMS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL. 

WARRANTY IS 1 YEAR FROM DATE OF COMPLETION. ALL OTHER MANUFACTURES WARRANTIES WILL 
APPLY IF LONGER THAN 1 YEAR. RUAV HAS A 1 YR GUARANTEE ON LABOR. 

BUYER AGREES TO PAY A SERVICE CHARGE OF 1-1/2% PER MONTH ON ALL ACCOUNTS OVER (30) DAYS. 

ANY ALTERATION OR DEVIATION FROM THE ABOVE SPECIFICATIONS INVOLVING EXTRA COSTS WILL BE 
EXECUTED ONLY UPON WRITTEN ORDERS AND WILL BECOME AN EXTRA CHARGE OVER AND ABOVE THE 
ESTIMATE. ALL AGREEMENTS CONTINGENT UPON STRIKES, ACCIDENTS, OR DELAYS BEYOND OUR 
CONTROL. OWNER TO CARRY FIRE, TORNADO, THEFT, AND OTHER NECESSARY INSURANCE UPON 
ABOVE WORK. LIABILITY AND WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION INSURANCE ON ABOVE SPECIFIED WORK 
PROVIDED BY RUAV. 

THE ABOVE PRICES, SPECIFICATIONS, AND CONDITIONS ARE SATISFACTORY AND ARE ACCEPTED.  
RUAV IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED TO DO THE WORK AS SPECIFIED. 

I HAVE READ AND AGREE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS.  

THIS PROPOSAL MAY BE WITHDRAWN IF NOT ACCEPTED WITHIN 7 DAYS. 

PLEASE PRINT NAME AFTER SIGNATURE. 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE: 

FOR: La Collina 

PRINT NAME: 

DATE: 

Agenda Page 14



3B. 

Agenda Page 15



 

Page one of

Tree Service

Landscaping

813-526-3739 Irrigation

F-813-280-2476

Property  La Collina

Customer    

Proposal

Bill

See Attached

LOCATION LINE TOTAL

Playground area at the 

Amenity Center 4,900.00$   

  

4,900.00$    

Authorized By Date

 

E-Mail         

Phone         

DESCRIPTION

A) Deliver and Install 70 yd's of Certified Playground mulch at 

$70.00 per yd

Attention  Jayna Cooper

Address     2005 Pan Am Circle Suite 300

Extra Work

Mailing Address

PO Box 3203

                  Tampa, FL 33607   

carsonwd@yahoo.com

Riverview, FL 33568

CARSON'S LAWN & LANDSCAPING SERVICES LLC

X
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MINUTES OF MEETING 
LA COLLINA 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Unapproved 

1 
2 

The regular meeting of La Collina Community Development District was held on Tuesday, 3 

January 16, 2024, and called to order at 6:04 p.m. at Bloomingdale Regional Library located at 4 

1906 Bloomingdale Ave., Valrico, FL 33596. 5 

6 
Present and constituting a quorum were: 7 

8 
Christopher Karapasha Chairperson  9 
Mark DePlasco Vice Chairperson 10 
Daniel “Dan” Goon  Assistant Secretary (via Phone) 11 
Michael Sumnick Assistant Secretary 12 
Scott Tatum  Assistant Secretary 13 

14 
Also present were: 15 

16 
Jayna Cooper Regional Director 17 

18 
The following is a summary of the discussions and actions taken. 19 

20 
FIRST ORDER OF BUSINESS Call to Order/Roll Call 21 

Ms. Cooper called the meeting to order, and a quorum was established. 22 
23 

SECOND ORDER OF BUSINESS Public Comment on Agenda Items 24 
There being none, the next order of business followed. 25 

26 
THIRD ORDER OF BUSINESS Business Items 27 

A. Consideration of Outdoor Furniture Connection Proposal28 
• Ms. Cooper recapped the request made by the Board and discussion ensued.29 

• Ms. Cooper presented the proposal and stated this proposal was to give the Board an30 

idea.31 

• Ms. Cooper stated she would be sending photos over to a second company that will32 

provide a secondary proposal.33 

• Discussion ensued about the furniture.34 

• The Board tabled the proposal until the secondary proposal is provided.35 
36 

B. General Matters of the District37 
Ms. Cooper provided the Board with a few updates.38 
• Dumpster Update:39 

o Ms. Cooper stated the overage charges they thought were inaccurate are accurate.40 

Republic provided photos each time there was an overage charge. She stated each41 
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January 16, 2024 LA COLLINA CDD 

2 
Unapproved Minutes 

time there is an overage it ranges from $88-$100 per instance. She stated she asked 42 

for some solutions, and Republic stated they can switch to a six-yard container. The 43 

new monthly fee would be $279.41, and they currently pay $161. 44 

o Mr. Sumnick stated that the dumping has been illegal.45 

o Mr. Karapasha suggested sending out a notice or posting on the website regarding46 

dumpster/dumping.47 

o Mr. Tatumn suggested locking the dumping area.48 

o The Board directed Ms. Cooper to ask Republic about alternating pick up to every49 

other week and the cost to lock the area. They also requested Ms. Cooper ask the50 

cleaner to check the dumpster weekly and report if there is any overflowing.51 

52 
• Camera Update:53 

o Ms. Cooper stated she had received the third proposal after the agenda was sent out.54 

o She does not have a formal proposal but, in an email, she was quoted $500 a month55 

for live monitoring.56 

o She stated there are other options.57 

o Ms. Cooper stated she reached out to Affordable Lock and Security to answer the58 

question if they can provide monitoring and maintenance. She stated the response59 

was no and did not recommend the new camera system. She stated Jordan, a60 

representative of Affordable Lock and Security, provided them with a proposal that61 

is a bit lower than ITZ coming in at $2,660 but with fewer cameras.62 

o The Board requested Ms. Cooper set up a call where they can discuss the monthly63 

charges for the security system, Eagle Eye.64 

o The Board also requested to discuss the RUAV proposal with their representative.65 

Ms. Cooper stated that she has him on schedule for the February meeting.66 

• Jayman Enterprises Update:67 
o Ms. Cooper stated that the proposal for the odds and ends came through at a total of68 

$2,500. Ms. Cooper stated that Mr. Karapasha allowed the approval in between69 

meetings.70 

o Ms. Cooper provided a list of tasks Jayman Enterprises has completed and what is71 

remaining.72 

• Dog Bowl Update:73 
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January 16, 2024 LA COLLINA CDD 
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o Ms. Cooper stated that Mr. Doug Ford replaced the cartridge and repaired the bowl.74 

She stated that Mr. Ford bought the part for about $70 and would like reimbursement75 

for the part. She stated she would ask the Board and inform him. The Board agreed76 

to the reimbursement of $70 for the cartridge. Ms. Cooper also stated that she had77 

called a plumber before the repair, and they may receive a service call fee although78 

the repair was not made by them.79 

• Holiday Lights Update:80 
o Ms. Cooper informed the Board if they would like to purchase the holiday lights the81 

remaining balance to do so would be $2,539.82 

o The Board discussed the mess the holiday light company left behind when they83 

removed the holiday lights.84 

o The Board requested Ms. Cooper ask the Holiday company to return and clean up the85 

mess that was left behind.86 

87 

On MOTION by Mr. Tatum seconded by Mr. Sumnick with all in 88 
favor, the purchase of the Holiday Lights not to exceed $2,539 was 89 
approved. 5-0 90 

91 

• Well Update:92 
o Ms. Cooper stated she received an email from the HOA stating their landscaping93 

company noticed the well they share with the CDD needs to be replaced. She stated94 

the HOA sent a corresponding proposal for the replacement and the HOA Board95 

would like the CDD to pay for the replacement and bill them according to their part.96 

Ms. Cooper informed the Board of going back and forth with the landscaper. She97 

stated the proposal sent came in at $5,085.98 

o Discussion ensued with the Board.99 

o The Board requested Ms. Cooper to reach out to other companies for comparison100 

quotes.101 

102 

On MOTION by Mr. DePlasco seconded by Mr. Sumnick with all 103 
in favor, the lowest bid for Well Repair, not to exceed $5,850 was 104 
approved. 5-0 105 

106 
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January 16, 2024 LA COLLINA CDD 

4 
Unapproved Minutes 

• Palm Tree Replacement Update: 107 

o Ms. Cooper provided the Board with an update regarding the Palm Tree108 

Replacement. Ms. Cooper stated she has been experiencing difficulties finding a109 

company willing to replace the single palm tree without wanting to renovate the110 

entire area.111 

o The Board suggested reaching out to Carson’s for a 10-14 foot clear trunk Phoenix112 

Sylvestress/Date palm tree proposal.113 

114 

FOURTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Consent Agenda 115 
A. Consideration of Minutes of the December 4, 2023, Regular Board of Supervisors116 

Meeting117 
B. Consideration of Operation and Maintenance Expenditures as of November 2023118 
C. Review of Financial Report as of November 30, 2023119 
• Ms. Cooper presented the Consent Agenda and asked if there were any additions or120 

corrections to be made.121 

• The Board requested the following revision to be made to the minutes:122 

• Under Public Comments change all “Mr. Goon” to “Mr. Ford”123 

• Change “Mr. Sumnick” to “Mr. Tatum” on line 44.124 
125 

On MOTION by Mr. Karapasha seconded by Mr. DePlasco with 126 
all in favor, the Consent Agenda was approved, as revised. 5-0 127 

128 
FIFTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Staff Reports 129 

A. District Manager130 
• There being nothing further, the next item followed.131 

132 
B. District Engineer133 
• There being none, the next item followed.134 

135 
C. District Counsel136 
• The Board requested the court hearing location and time regarding the civil suit with Mr.137 

Patel.138 
139 

SIXTH ORDER OF BUSINESS Board of Supervisors’ Requests and 140 
Comments.  141 

• Mr. Karapasha requested the approved minutes from July to current be posted.142 

143 
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January 16, 2024 LA COLLINA CDD 
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SEVENTH ORDER OF BUSINESS   Adjournment 144 
There being no further business, 145 

146 
On MOTION by Mr. Karapasha seconded by Mr. Sumnick with all 147 
in favor, the meeting was adjourned at 7:33 p.m. 5-0 148 

149 
150 
151 
152 
153 

_______________________________ __________________________________ 154 
Jayna Cooper Christopher Karapasha 155 
District Manager Chairperson 156 
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December 2023 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Vendor

Total
Comments/Description

Monthly Contract

AFFORDABLE LOCK & SECURITY SOLUTIONS 0000252417 $159.00 MONTHLY SERVICE - DECEMBER 2023

A-QUALITY POOL SERVICE 969025 $1,100.00 COMMERCIAL POOL SERVICE - DECEMBER 2023

CARSONS LAWN & 7927 $3,708.00 GROUND MAINT. - DECEMBER 2023

FRONTIER 1321 121423 ACH $79.98 PHONE SERVICE - 12/14/23-01/13/24

INFRAMARK LLC 105782 $18.39 DISRICT SERVICES NOVEMBER 2023

INFRAMARK LLC 106498 $3,318.92 DISRICT INVOICE NOVEMBER 2023

INFRAMARK LLC 106530 $3,531.67 DISRICT INVOICE OCTOBER 2023

INFRAMARK LLC 107118 $3,545.50 $10,414.48 DISRICT INVOICE DECEMBER 2023

THE PERFECT KLEAN TPK 120723 $600.00 CLEANING SERVICES - NOVEMBER 2023

Monthly Contract Subtotal $16,061.46

Variable Contract

CHRISTOPHER KARAPASHA CK 120423 $200.00 SUPERVISOR FEE - 12/04/23

DANIEL J. GOON DG 120423 $200.00 SUPERVISOR FEE - 12/04/23

MICHAEL SUMNICK MS 120423 $200.00 SUPERVISOR FEE - 12/04/23

SCOTT TATUM ST 120423 $200.00 SUPERVISOR FEE - 12/04/23

Variable Contract Subtotal $800.00

Utilities

BOCC - HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY 9843 120523 ACH $374.53 WATER SERVICE - 10/31/23-12/01/23

TECO 0403 112823 ACH $1,108.67 ELECTRICITY SERVICE - 10/21/23-11/20/23

TECO 0619 112823 ACH $67.91 ELECTRICITY SERVICE - 10/21/23-11/20/23

TECO 0817 112823 ACH $235.03 ELECTRICITY SERVICE - 10/21/23-11/20/23

TECO 1039 112823 ACH $348.71 ELECTRICITY SERVICE - 10/21/23-11/20/23

TECO 4930 112923 ACH $439.71 $2,200.03 ELECTRICITY SERVICE - 10/21/23-11/20/23

Utilities Subtotal $2,574.56

Regular Services

BURR & FORMAN LLP 1439206 $810.63 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

CINTAS FIRE 636525 0F32687976 $464.76 INSPECTION EXTINGUISHER

HOME TEAM PEST DEFENSE, INC. 96942653 $35.41 PEST SERVICE - 11/06/23

HOME TEAM PEST DEFENSE, INC. 97614358 $35.41 $70.82 PEST SERVICE - 12/04/23

LA COLLINA CDD

Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices
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December 2023 Meeting

Vendor
Invoice/Account

Number
Amount

Vendor

Total
Comments/Description

LA COLLINA CDD

Summary of Operations and Maintenance Invoices

LA COLLINA CDD 11222023-01 $11,696.77 SERIES 2015 FY24 TAX DIST ID 647

LA COLLINA CDD 12052023-1 $23,344.74 SERIES 2015 FY24 TAX DIST ID 649

LA COLLINA CDD 12072023-01 $177,744.49 SERIES 2015 FY24 TAX DIST ID 651

LA COLLINA CDD 12152023-01 $4,593.05 $217,379.05 SERIES 2015 FY24 TAX DIST ID 652

TAMPA HOLIDAY LIGHTING 7065 $2,469.75 2023 HOLIDAY LIGHTING - REMAINDER

Regular Services Subtotal $221,195.01

Additional Services $0.00

Additional Services Subtotal $0.00

TOTAL $240,631.03

Approved (with any necessary revisions noted):

Signature:

Title (Check one):

[   ] Chariman    [   ] Vice Chariman   [   ] Assistant Secretary
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Invoice
Invoice Date

12/1/2023

Invoice #

969025

Bill To Ship To

La Collina CDD - tax exempt
c/o Inframark 
950 Terra Vista 
Brandon, FL 

A-Quality Pool Service

1246 Highwood Place
Wesley Chapel, FL. 33543
info@a-qualitypools.net
813-453-5988

P.O. Number

La Collina -  
950 Terra Vista 
Brandon, FL 

Terms

Net 20

Due Date

12/20/2023

Rep Via F.O.B. Project

Total

Balance Due

Balance

Payments/Credits

Quantity Price Each AmountDescription

1,100.00 1,100.00DECEMBER Commercial Pool Service

**Unpaid invoices are subject to a 5% LATE FEE**

**NO SALES TAX -tax exempt #85-801660317LC-5.
7.00% 0.00Sales Tax

$1,100.00

$1,100.00

$1,100.00

$0.00
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Carson's Lawn & Landscaping Services                                                                    INVOICE
Billing Address DATE:  December 27, 2023

P.O. Box 3203 Invoice # 7927

Riverview, FL 33568

ID QTY COST  TOTAL

3,708.00$                  

   

   

-$                           

-$                           

THANK YOU FOR USING CARSON'S LAWN & LANDSCAPING SERVICES TOTAL  3,708.00$                  

 E-mail 

813-526-3739 carsonwd@yahoo.com

Phone #

LOCATION 

Ground's Maintenance Service per Contract for 

the month of December 2023

Payment due upon receipt

 

Billing address

 

Service address

La Collina CDDLa Collina 

C/O Inframak 
2005 Pan Am Circle Suite 300

Tampa, FL 33607 
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CK 120423
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DG 120423
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MS 120423
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ST 120423
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*
0
4
8
*CUSTOMER NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE DUE DATE

LA COLLINA CDD 2690689843 12/05/2023 12/27/2023

Make checks payable to:  BOCC

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 2690689843

DUE DATE 12/27/2023

AMOUNT DUE $374.53

AMOUNT PAID

THANK YOU!

DFTTFDDFDTFTDDTTADTADDFADFAFFDDDFDDADADFDDFDAFTDFTADTTAFTDFDTTTFT

LA COLLINA CDD
2005 PAN AM CIRCLE, SUITE 300
TAMPA FL 33607-6008

0026906898437 00000374538

1,775 8

S-Page 1 of 2

Previous Balance $370.58

Net Payments - Thank You $-370.58

Total Account Charges $374.53

AMOUNT DUE $374.53

Important Message

This account has ACH payment method

The Southwest Florida Water Management District (SWFWMD) has
issued a Water Shortage Order effective Dec. 1, 2023, limiting lawn
and landscape watering to one day per week. Find your allowable
day on HCFLGov.net/WaterRestrictions or call (813) 275-7094.

Summary of Account Charges

This is your summary of charges. Detailed charges by
premise are listed on the following page(s)
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S-Page 2 of 2

CUSTOMER NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE DUE DATE

LA COLLINA CDD 2690689843 12/05/2023 12/27/2023

Service Address:    961A COLLINA HILL PL - IRRIGATION ISLAND

METER 
NUMBER

PREVIOUS
DATE

PREVIOUS
READ

PRESENT
DATE

PRESENT
READ

 CONSUMPTION READ 
TYPE

METER
DESCRIPTION

35636368 10/31/2023 19538 12/01/2023 19742 20400 GAL ACTUAL WATER

Service Address Charges

Customer Service Charge $5.63

Purchase Water Pass-Thru $61.61

Water Base Charge $26.33

Water Usage Charge $35.14

Total Service Address Charges $128.71

S-Page 2 of 2

CUSTOMER NAME ACCOUNT NUMBER BILL DATE DUE DATE

LA COLLINA CDD 2690689843 12/05/2023 12/27/2023

Service Address:    961 COLLINA HILL PL

METER 
NUMBER

PREVIOUS
DATE

PREVIOUS
READ

PRESENT
DATE

PRESENT
READ

 CONSUMPTION READ 
TYPE

METER
DESCRIPTION

69519487A 10/31/2023 147 12/01/2023 173 2600 GAL ACTUAL WATER

53455256A 10/31/2023 37512 12/01/2023 37614 10200 GAL ACTUAL WATER

Service Address Charges

Customer Service Charge $5.63

Purchase Water Pass-Thru $38.66

Water Base Charge $126.13

Water Usage Charge $12.29

Sewer Base Charge $47.28

Sewer Usage Charge $15.83

Total Service Address Charges $245.82
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Service Receipt
Location: CINTAS FIRE 636525

LOC: 00F32 Receipt No: 0F32687976
Route: 07 Receipt Date: 12/15/2023
Acct#: 38091 Payment Term: NET 10 DAYS

Acct zip: 33607 Customer No: 38091
Receipt Type: CHG-S
PO Number:
Service Visit No: 9649623

Remit To:
CINTAS FIRE 636525 
P.O. BOX 636525, 
CINCINNATI, OH 452636525 
8136216094

Bill To: 
LA COLLOINA CDD  
2005 PAN AM CIRCLE,SUITE 300 
TAMPA, FL 33607 

Serviced: 
LA COLLOINA CDD  
951 COLLINA HILL PLACE, 
BRANDON, FL 33511 

LICENSE NUMBERS:   #EF20000872

#FPC20-000134  #94476600012007  #94476600022007

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE.

WE ACCEPT VISA/MC/AMEX AND DISCOVER.

TO MAKE A PAYMENT BY PHONE: 570.891.0467 OR EMAIL

REAPA@CINTAS.COM
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Fire Protection Service Report 
CINTAS FIRE 636525    TAMPA, FL    -453718498

Cintas is your single source for all your fire protection needs - www.cintas.com. Fire Extinguishers - Fire Alarms - Sprinkler Systems - Emergency & Exit 
Lighting - Kitchen Suppression Systems - Special Hazards Suppression Systems

CUSTOMER INFORMATION

LA COLLOINA CDD  38091 SERVICE DATE: 12/15/2023

951 COLLINA HILL PLACE BRANDON FL 33511

FIRE TECHNICIAN: Hicks, Adrese

SERVICED BY: Hicks, Adrese ACCEPTED BY: CNATS

PORTABLE EQUIPMENT - SERVICED: (2)
EQUIPMENT-SERVICES Monthly Annual Recharge Internal Hydro-Test Other

5 LB ABC DRY CHEM 0 2 0 0 0 0

EMERGENCY LIGHTS - SERVICED: (11)
Monthly Visual Inspection and 30 
Second Functional Test

Annual Visual Inspection & Battery 
Load Test

Annual Visual Inspection and 
Certified 90 Minute Functional Test

EQUIPMENT-SERVICES

Pass Fail Pass Fail Pass Fail

COMBO EXIT/EMERGENCY LT 0 0 1 0 0 0

EMERG LIGHT - DC BACKUP 0 0 5 0 0 0

EXIT SIGN - DC BACKUP 0 0 5 0 0 0

During our inspection of your fire safety equipment, our fire service technician noted the above deficiencies with the current condition of your fire safety 
equipment. These deficiencies result in your equipment not complying with current national fire codes (NFPA). 
 
This condition poses or may pose an immediate risk to life safety. We recommend you take immediate action to upgrade, repair, or replace your 
equipment to assure adequate fire protection and life safety 
 
We urge you to contact our office to obtain a quotation for upgrading, repairing, or replacing your fire safety equipment to help assure it will function as 
needed in the event of a fire.

ACCEPTED BY:  CNATS
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Site Survey Report
Location: CINTAS FIRE 636525 Receipt No:

LOC: 00F32 Receipt Date:

Route: 07 Customer:

Customer No:

0F32687976 
12/15/2023 
LA COLLOINA CDD 
 
38091 

Seq Description Location Mfg Mfg Year Next Exch Serial No

10 EMERG LIGHT - DC 
BACKUP PATIO 1900 1900

INSP EMERGENCY LIGHT; SERVICE CHARGE

20 EMERG LIGHT - DC 
BACKUP PATIO 1900 1900

INSP EMERGENCY LIGHT
30 EXIT SIGN - DC BACKUP PATIO 1900 1900

INSPECTION, EXIT LIGHT
40 EXIT SIGN - DC BACKUP PATIO 1900 1900

INSPECTION, EXIT LIGHT

50 EMERG LIGHT - DC 
BACKUP PATIO 1900 1900

INSP EMERGENCY LIGHT

60 EMERG LIGHT - DC 
BACKUP PATIO 1900 1900

INSP EMERGENCY LIGHT
70 5 LB ABC DRY CHEM PATIO BADGER 2022 2028 G29054897

FLAG SEAL/TAMPER IND; FIRE EXT. INSPECTION
80 5 LB ABC DRY CHEM UTILITY ROOM BUCKEYE 2020 2026 SL-093452

FLAG SEAL/TAMPER IND; FIRE EXT. INSPECTION
90 EXIT SIGN - DC BACKUP PATIO 1900 1900

INSPECTION, EXIT LIGHT

100 EMERG LIGHT - DC 
BACKUP MEN'S ROOM 1900 1900

INSP EMERGENCY LIGHT
110 EXIT SIGN - DC BACKUP MEN'S ROOM 1900 1900

INSPECTION, EXIT LIGHT

120 COMBO EXIT/EMERGENCY 
LT WOMEN'S ROOM 1900 1900

INSP EMERGENCY LIGHT
120 EXIT SIGN - DC BACKUP closet 0 0

INSPECTION, EXIT LIGHT

Date Completed: 12/15/2023

Maintain With Your Fire and Safety Records - Thank You for Your Business

Agenda Page 60



FIRE PROTECTION SERVICES GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

The terms and conditions below are excerpts taken from Cintas Fire Protection 
Services General Terms and Conditions, a complete copy of which is available 
upon request from your Cintas representative or online at 
[Cintas.com/firecontract]. 

13. Equipment Exchange. Customer hereby understands and agrees that if 
Customer engages Cintas to service its fire extinguishers, Cintas intends to 
exchange Customer’s fire extinguishers for other fire extinguishers of similar 
kind and quality. Customer further acknowledges and agrees that upon 
completion of such exchange that all rights, title, and interest in the Customer’s 
extinguishers so exchanged will belong to Cintas and all rights, title, and 
interest in Cintas’s fire extinguishers so exchanged will belong to the Customer. 

16. CINTAS NOT AN INSURER; CUSTOMER’S OBLIGATION TO OBTAIN 
INSURANCE AS SOLE RECOVERY FOR ANY LOSS AND WARRANTY OF SAME. 
Customer acknowledges and agrees that neither Cintas nor its Subcontractors 
or assignees are insurers and that no insurance coverage is provided by this 

Agreement. CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES AND AGREES THAT CINTAS ASSUMES 
NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR, NOR SHALL IT HAVE ANY LIABILITY FOR, CLAIMS 
MADE AGAINST IT CLAIMING THAT IT IS AN INSURER OF CUSTOMER’S SYSTEMS 
OR ANY OTHER PROPERTY  FOR ANY PURPOSE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED 
TO, THE FAILURE  OF  SUCH SYSTEMS TO OPERATE EFFECTIVELY OR AS 

DESIGNED. Customer acknowledges that during the term of the Agreement, it is 
the specific intent of    the parties that the Customer will obtain and maintain 
insurance coverage with minimum coverage of two million dollars (U.S.) per 
incident, at the Customer’s expense, that will cover any and all losses, damages, 
and expense arising out of  or from, in connection with, related to, as a 

consequence of, or resulting from this Agreement in any way, including, but not 
limited to, public liability, bodily injury, sickness or death, losses for property 
damage, fire, water damage, and loss of property, and Customer agrees to and 
warrants that it will obtain and maintain  such insurance coverage at all times 
at no cost to Cintas. Customer shall name Cintas as an additional insured by 

endorsement on any such policy(ies). This  endorsement shall be without 
limitation or restriction of any type, and Cintas shall be exempt from, and in no 
way liable for, any sums of money related to this policy(ies) and associated 
coverage of any type, including, but not limited to, premium payments, 

deductible, co-payments, or self-insured retention, all  of  which are the sole 
responsibility of Customer. Customer agrees that recovery for all such injuries, 
losses, and damages shall be limited to this insurance coverage only and that it 
will look exclusively to its insurer(s) to recover for  any  such injuries, losses, 
and damages. CUSTOMER AGREES TO SHIFT THE RISK OF LOSS TO ITS 

INSURERS, WHICH HAVE EXPRESSLY CONTRACTED TO ACCEPT THE RISK OF 
LOSS TO CUSTOMER’S PROPERTY. CUSTOMER RELEASES AND AGREES TO 
INDEMNIFY AND HOLD HARMLESS CINTAS FROM AND AGAINST ALL COSTS, 
EXPENSES (INCLUDING REASONABLE ATTORNEY’S FEES), AND LIABILITY 
ARISING  FROM  CLAIMS REQUIRED TO BE COVERED BY INSURANCE PURSUANT 

TO THIS SECTION, INCLUDING ANY CLAIMS FOR DAMAGES ATTRIBUTABLE TO 
PUBLIC LIABILITY, BODILY INJURY, SICKNESS, OR DEATH, OR THE 
DESTRUCTION OF ANY REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY,  INCLUDING,  BUT NOT 
LIMITED TO, THOSE THAT ARE ATTRIBUTABLE TO CINTAS’S PARTIAL OR SOLE 
NEGLIGENCE. CUSTOMER FURTHER RELEASES AND WAIVES ANY RIGHT OF 

SUBROGATION THAT IT, ANY INSURER, OR ANY OTHER THIRD PARTY MAY 
HAVE DUE TO OR FOR ANY SUCH  CLAIM, LOSS, OR DAMAGE, INCLUDING, BUT 
NOT LIMITED TO, EQUITABLE, CONTRACTUAL, LEGAL, AND CONVENTIONAL 
SUBROGATION, AND WARRANTS THAT THIS RELEASE AND WAIVER SHALL BE 
BINDING ON ANY AND ALL SUBROGEES OR ASSIGNEES OF CUSTOMER’S RIGHTS. 

CINTAS SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY CLAIMS OF CUSTOMER, ANY 
LOSSES, OR ANY DAMAGES THAT IS REQUIRED TO BE INSURED  UNDER THIS 
AGREEMENT, IS INSURED, OR IS INSURABLE. CUSTOMER AGREES TO 
INDEMNIFY CINTAS AGAINST ANY AND ALL SUCH CLAIMS, INCLUDING CLAIMS 
OF THIRD PARTIES, THAT MAY ARISE THAT ARE RELATED TO THE 

AGREEMENT OR THE PROVISION OF THE SERVICES IN ANY WAY THAT MAY 
ARISE DUE TO CUSTOMER’S BREACH OF THESE OBLIGATIONS. CUSTOMER 
AGREES TO AND WARRANTS THAT IT WILL NOTIFY ITS INSURER(S) OF THIS 
RELEASE AND  WAIVER. 

17. RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION OF CINTAS BY CUSTOMER. CUSTOMER 
RELEASES AND AGREES TO DEFEND, INDEMNIFY,  AND HOLD HARMLESS 
CINTAS AND ANY/ALL OF ITS SUBCONTRACTORS, AGENTS, OFFICERS, 

EMPLOYEES, OR OTHER REPRESENTATIVES  OF  ANY TYPE FROM LIABILITY 
FOR ANY AND ALL LOSS, DAMAGE, OR EXPENSE OF ANY KIND OR TYPE, UNDER 
ANY LEGAL, EQUITABLE OR OTHER THEORY, THAT MAY OCCUR PRIOR TO, 
CONTEMPORANEOUSLY WITH, OR AFTER THE EXECUTION OF THIS 
AGREEMENT  RELATED  IN  ANY WAY TO THE SUBJECT MATTER OF THIS 

AGREEMENT OR PERFORMANCE UNDER THE AGREEMENT, INCLUDING  (BUT  
NOT LIMITED TO) THE IMPROPER OPERATION OR NON-OPERATION OF THE 
FIRE SUPPRESSION, ALARM, OR OTHER SYSTEM(S). THIS OBLIGATION 
INCLUDES (BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO) ANY CLAIM, DEMAND,  SUIT, LIABILITY, 

DAMAGE, JUDGMENT, LOSS, EXPENSES, ATTORNEY’S FEES, AND COSTS, THAT 
MAY BE ASSERTED AGAINST OR INCURRED BY CINTAS OR ITS 
SUBCONTRACTORS, AGENTS, OFFICERS,  EMPLOYEES,  

OR OTHER REPRESENTATIVES BY CUSTOMER OR ANY PERSON OR ENTITY NOT 
A PARTY TO THIS AGREEMENT (INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, 
CUSTOMER’S INSURANCE COMPANY, ADMINISTRATIVE  BODY OR AUTHORITY, 

OR CUSTOMER’S EMPLOYEES) FOR  ANY EXPENSE, LOSS, OR DAMAGE CAUSED 
BY OR CONTRIBUTED TO IN ANY WAY, OR ALLEGED TO BE CAUSED BY OR 
CONTRIBUTED TO  IN  ANY WAY, BY ANY ACT, OMISSION, OR FAULT OF CINTAS 
OR ITS SUBCONTRACTORS, AGENTS, OFFICERS, EMPLOYEES, OR OTHER 
REPRESENTATIVES. THIS OBLIGATION EXTENDS TO, WITHOUT 

LIMITATION, STATUTORY CIVIL DAMAGES, ECONOMIC DAMAGES, PERSONAL 
INJURY, DEATH, OR PROPERTY DAMAGE (REAL AND PERSONAL) ARISING OUT 
OF OR RELATED TO THIS AGREEMENT, INCLUDING (BUT NOT LIMITED TO) 
ANY CLAIMS BASED UPON BREACH   OF THE AGREEMENT, STRICT LIABILITY, 
REQUESTS FOR OR RIGHTS OF SUBROGATION OR CONTRIBUTION, 

INDEMNIFICATION, WRONGFUL DEATH, AND NEGLIGENCE (WHETHER ACTIVE 
OR PASSIVE, AND INCLUDING CLAIMS BASED UPON CINTAS’S SOLE, PARTIAL, 
OR JOINT AND SEVERAL NEGLIGENCE OF ANY TYPE OR DEGREE), AND  ANY 
OTHER CLAIM, WHETHER BASED UPON OR ARISING UNDER CONTRACT, TORT, 
LAW, OR EQUITY. CUSTOMER FURTHER RELEASES AND WAIVES ANY RIGHT 

OF SUBROGATION THAT IT, ANY INSURER, OR ANY OTHER THIRD PARTY MAY 
HAVE DUE TO OR FOR ANY SUCH CLAIM, LOSS, OR 
DAMAGE. Cintas reserves the right to select counsel to represent it in any such 
action. 

18. LIMITATION OF CINTAS’S LIABILITY; LIQUIDATED DAMAGES. Customer 

acknowledges that Cintas’s service fees/purchase prices are based on the 

value of services or goods provided and the limited liability provided under    

this Agreement and not on the value of the Customer’s premises or its contents,  
or the likelihood or potential extent or severity of injury (including death) to 

Customer or others. Customer further acknowledges and agrees that Cintas  

cannot predict the potential amount, extent, or severity of  any  damages  or  
injuries that Customer or others may incur due to the failure of the system or 

services to work as intended. IF CINTAS OR ITS REPRESENTATIVES ARE HELD 

LIABLE FOR ANY REASON FOR ANY LOSS, INJURY, OR DAMAGES OF ANY KIND 

THAT ARISES OUT OF, RESULTS FROM, OR IS RELATED TO THIS AGREEMENT 
(INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION,  LOSSES,  INJURIES OR DAMAGES 

RESULTING FROM CINTAS’S SOLE OR PARTIAL NEGLIGENCE, WHETHER 

ACTIVE OR PASSIVE),  CUSTOMER  AGREES  AND WARRANTS THAT CINTAS’S 

AND ITS REPRESENTATIVE’S COLLECTIVE LIABILITY TO CUSTOMER, ITS 
AGENTS, OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, EMPLOYEES, INVITEES, AND ANY THIRD 

PARTY SHALL BE LIMITED EXCLUSIVELY TO $1,000 AS LIQUIDATED DAMAGES. 

If Customer wishes to increase the limitation of liability, Customer may, as of 

right, enter into    a supplemental agreement with Cintas to obtain a higher 
limit by paying an additional amount consistent with the increase in liability; 

such a payment, however, shall in no way be interpreted to find Cintas or its 

subcontractors or  representatives to be insurers. CUSTOMER AGREES THAT 

THE LIMITS ON THE LIABILITY OF CINTAS AND THE WAIVERS AND 
INDEMNITIES SET FORTH IN THIS AGREEMENT ARE A FAIR ALLOCATION OF 

RISKS AND LIABILITIES BETWEEN CINTAS, CUSTOMER, AND ANY OTHER 

AFFECTED PARTIES. CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES AND AGREES THAT WERE  
CINTAS TO HAVE LIABILITY GREATER THAN THAT STATED ABOVE, IT WOULD 

NOT PROVIDE THE SERVICES. Neither party shall be liable to the   other or any 

other person for any incidental, punitive, speculative,  or  consequential 

damages of any type, including, but not limited to, loss of profits or business 
opportunity. 

22. Governing Law. To the greatest extent permitted by  law,  this  Agreement 

shall be governed by the laws of the State of Ohio, and it explicitly excludes any 
reference or resort to choice of law rules that suggest or require that the laws 

of another jurisdiction be applied. 

23. Disputes. Any dispute or matter arising in connection with or relating to 

this Agreement other than an action for collection of fees due Cintas hereunder 

shall be resolved by binding and final arbitration. The arbitration shall be 

conducted pursuant to applicable Ohio arbitration law. CUSTOMER, ON 

BEHALF OF ITSELF AND ALL OF ITS INSURER(S), WAIVES TRIAL BY JURY IN 
ANY ACTION BETWEEN CUSTOMER AND/OR INSURER AND CINTAS, AND 

CUSTOMER IRREVOCABLY WAIVES ANY RIGHT TO CLASS REPRESENTATIVE 

CLAIMS (WHETHER AS A CLASS MEMBER OR CLASS REPRESENTATIVE) AND 

ANY RIGHT TO HAVE SUCH DISPUTE CONSOLIDATED OR CONSIDERED IN 
CONJUNCTION WITH ANY OTHER CLAIM OR CONTROVERSY OR AS A PART OF 

ANY OTHER PROCEEDING. The exclusive jurisdiction and forum for resolution 

of any such dispute shall lie in Warren County, Ohio. Notice or service of 

process of any such dispute may be made by correspondence delivered via the 
United States Postal Service (certified mail or registered mail, return receipt 

requested) or by a  national  overnight  courier service (such as Federal 

Express) directed to the opposing party’s  address identified in this 
Agreement. With respect to an action  for  fees  due Cintas under this 

Agreement, the exclusive jurisdiction and forum for  the  resolution of any such 

dispute shall be a  court of competent jurisdiction in the  state where the 

Customer is located, and if Cintas prevails on any or all of its   claim for fees, 
Cintas shall also be entitled to recover all attorneys’ fees and     costs  it incurs 

in the prosecution of the claim or action. 
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Product/Service Description Qty. Unit Price Total

1C. Wreath around Front
entrance gate with red bow-
Materials

(4) 36" Commercial Sequoia Fir Prelit Wreath, 150
Warm White LED 5mm Lights with Red Bow
Extension cord:

0.5 $830.00 $415.00

1D. Lights in front bushes-
Labor

1D Labor
Prep- 12 Strands
Installation
Maintenance
Removal
Storage

2.25 $80 00 $180.00

1D. Lights in front bushes-
Materials

(12) 70 5mm Wide Angle Warm W ite lights LED
Mini Lights 4” on green wire

Extension Cords 
Timers:

0.5 $324.00 $162.00

1E. Front two wreaths on
sign- Labor

1E L bor:
Deliver
nstalla on

Maintenance
Removal
Stor ge

2.5 $80.00 $200.00

1E. Front two wreaths on
sign- Materials

(2) 36" Commercial Sequoia Fir Prelit Wreath, 100
Warm White LED 5mm Lights with Red Bow
($400.00)

Extension cords ($40.00)

0.5 $440.00 $220.00

1F. Front sign C9 lights-
Labor

1F Labor:
Prep bulbs, wires, and clips
Installation
Maintenance
Removal
Storage

2.5 $80.00 $200.00

1F. Front sign C9 lights-
Materials

(100) C9 Warm White OptiCore LED Bulbs
($150.00)
Front facing roofline
Light Clips ($25.00)
Extension Cords ($20.00)

0.5 $195.00 $97.50

1G. Front sign C9 Lining
landscape wall- Labor

1G. Labor:
Prep bulbs, wires, and clips
Installation
Maintenance
Removal
Storage

3.25 $80.00 $260.00

Page 2 of 3

Tampa Holiday Lights
9420 Lazy Lane  |  STE B10  |  Tampa, Florida 33614
(813) 922-1471  |  Tanner@tampaholidaylights.com  |  Tampaholidaylights.com

PAST DUE
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Product/Service Description Qty. Unit Price Total

1G. Front sign C9 Lining
landscape wall- Materials

(150) C9 Warm White OptiCore LED Bulbs
($225.00)
Front facing roofline
Light Clips ($35.00)
Extension Cords ($40.00)
Timers: ($30.00)

0.5 $330.00 $165.00

1H. 4 evergreen palms-
Labor

1H Labor
Prep- 40 Strands
Installation
Maintenance
Removal
Storage

5 5 80.00 $440.00

1H. 4 evergreen palms-
Materials

(40) 70 5mm Wide A gle Warm White l ghts LED
Mini Lights 4” on green wire ($8 0)

Ext ion Co ds ($25.00)
Timers  ($30. 0)

0.5 $895.00 $447.50

Total $4,939.50

Paid − $2,469.75

Invoice balance $2,469.75

Account balance $2,469.75

Pay Now

2.5% online fee not applicable for cash or check payments

First half payment: $2,469.75
*(Due to confirm spot on schedule)

Second half payment: $2,469.75
*(Due after installation is complete for season and lights have been turned on)

Checks send to:
Tampa Holiday Lighting
9420 Lazy Lane Unit B-10
Tampa, FL 33614

Thank you for your business. Please contact us with any questions regarding this
invoice.

Page 3 of 3

Tampa Holiday Lights
9420 Lazy Lane  |  STE B10  |  Tampa, Florida 33614
(813) 922-1471  |  Tanner@tampaholidaylights.com  |  Tampaholidaylights.com

PAST DUE
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ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

GENERAL 

FUND

SERIES 2015 

DEBT SERVICE 

FUND

GENERAL 

FIXED ASSETS 

FUND

GENERAL 

LONG-TERM 

DEBT FUND TOTAL

ASSETS

Cash - Operating Account 393,811$           -$                       -$                       -$                       393,811$            

Cash in Transit - 194,034 - - 194,034

Due From Other Funds 3,032 - - - 3,032

Investments:

Money Market Account 45,218 - - - 45,218

Prepayment Account - 774 - - 774

Reserve Fund - 243,281 - - 243,281

Revenue Fund - 207,607 - - 207,607

Deposits 3,607 - - - 3,607

Fixed Assets

Construction Work In Process - - 2,765,113 - 2,765,113

Amount Avail In Debt Services - - - 539,244 539,244

Amount To Be Provided - - - 2,581,975 2,581,975

TOTAL ASSETS 445,668$           645,696$           2,765,113$        3,121,219$        6,977,696$         

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable 13,717$             -$                       -$                       -$                       13,717$              

Accrued Expenses 7,757 - - - 7,757

Bonds Payable - - - 3,121,219 3,121,219

Due To Other Funds - 3,032 - - 3,032

TOTAL LIABILITIES 21,474 3,032 - 3,121,219 3,145,725

LA COLLINA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2023

(In Whole Numbers)
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ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION

GENERAL 

FUND

SERIES 2015 

DEBT SERVICE 

FUND

GENERAL 

FIXED ASSETS 

FUND

GENERAL 

LONG-TERM 

DEBT FUND TOTAL

LA COLLINA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2023

(In Whole Numbers)

FUND BALANCES

Restricted for:

Debt Service - 642,664 - - 642,664

Unassigned: 424,194 - 2,765,113 - 3,189,307

TOTAL FUND BALANCES 424,194 642,664 2,765,113 - 3,831,971

TOTAL LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCES 445,668$           645,696$           2,765,113$        3,121,219$        6,977,696$         
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$                       202$                     202$                  0.00%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 280,800 265,919 (14,881) 94.70%

Other Miscellaneous Revenues - 50 50 0.00%

TOTAL REVENUES 280,800 266,171 (14,629) 94.79%

EXPENDITURES

Administration

Supervisor Fees 12,000 2,600 9,400 21.67%

ProfServ-Trustee Fees 5,100 - 5,100 0.00%

Disclosure Report 3,500 1,167 2,333 33.34%

District Counsel 3,000 811 2,189 27.03%

District Engineer 200 200 - 100.00%

District Manager 31,380 10,460 20,920 33.33%

Accounting Services 7,500 2,500 5,000 33.33%

Auditing Services 4,300 - 4,300 0.00%

Website Compliance 1,500 1,538 (38) 102.53%

Email Hosting Vendor 138 - 138 0.00%

Postage, Phone, Faxes, Copies 1,100 46 1,054 4.18%

Public Officials Insurance 2,660 2,294 366 86.24%

Legal Advertising 2,000 - 2,000 0.00%

Bank Fees 100 - 100 0.00%

Website Administration 1,500 135 1,365 9.00%

Dues, Licenses, Subscriptions 175 (38) 213 -21.71%

Total Administration 76,153 21,713 54,440 28.51%

Electric Utility Services

Utility - Electric 36,865 6,500 30,365 17.63%

Total Electric Utility Services 36,865 6,500 30,365 17.63%

Garbage/Solid Waste Services

Garbage Collection 2,136 1,216 920 56.93%

Total Garbage/Solid Waste Services 2,136 1,216 920 56.93%

Water-Sewer Comb Services

Utility - Water 5,400 1,095 4,305 20.28%

Total Water-Sewer Comb Services 5,400 1,095 4,305 20.28%

LA COLLINA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

General Fund (001)

For the Period Ending December 31, 2023

(In Whole Numbers)
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

LA COLLINA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

General Fund (001)

For the Period Ending December 31, 2023

(In Whole Numbers)

Other Physical Environment

Contracts - Landscape 44,496 13,648 30,848 30.67%

Insurance -Property & Casualty 10,000 12,602 (2,602) 126.02%

R&M-Fertilizer 2,700 - 2,700 0.00%

R&M-Monument, Entrance & Wall 2,000 - 2,000 0.00%

Waterway Improvements & Repairs 500 546 (46) 109.20%

Plant Replacement Program 5,000 305 4,695 6.10%

Mulch & Tree Trimming 12,000 - 12,000 0.00%

Irrigation Maintenance 5,000 - 5,000 0.00%

Holiday Decoration 5,000 4,940 60 98.80%

Total Other Physical Environment 86,696 32,041 54,655 36.96%

Parks and Recreation

Amenity Center Cleaning & Supplies 9,000 1,950 7,050 21.67%

Contracts-Pools 13,200 3,300 9,900 25.00%

Clubhouse Operations 4,318 1,917 2,401 44.40%

Amenity Center Pest Control 840 - 840 0.00%

R&M-Pools 4,000 - 4,000 0.00%

Cabana Maint. & Repair 2,000 - 2,000 0.00%

Playground Equipment and Maintenance 2,000 - 2,000 0.00%

Pool Fobs & Services 2,000 - 2,000 0.00%

Miscellaneous Expenses 1,922 - 1,922 0.00%

Capital Improvements 4,270 - 4,270 0.00%

Total Parks and Recreation 43,550 7,167 36,383 16.46%

Reserves

Capital Reserve 30,000 - 30,000 0.00%

Total Reserves 30,000 - 30,000 0.00%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & RESERVES 280,800 69,732 211,068 24.83%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures - 196,439 196,439 0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2023) 227,755

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 424,194$             
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

Interest - Investments -$                       6,693$                 6,693$               0.00%

Special Assmnts- Tax Collector 240,532 238,575 (1,957) 99.19%

TOTAL REVENUES 240,532 245,268 4,736 101.97%

EXPENDITURES

Debt Service

Principal Debt Retirement 70,000 65,000 5,000 92.86%

Interest Expense 170,532 86,891 83,641 50.95%

Total Debt Service 240,532 151,891 88,641 63.15%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 240,532 151,891 88,641 63.15%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures - 93,377 93,377 0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2023) 549,287

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 642,664$             

LA COLLINA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending December 31, 2023

Series 2015 Debt Service Fund (200)

(In Whole Numbers)
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ANNUAL YTD ACTUAL

ADOPTED YEAR TO DATE VARIANCE ($) AS A % OF

ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION BUDGET ACTUAL FAV(UNFAV) ADOPTED BUD

REVENUES

TOTAL REVENUES - - - 0.00%

EXPENDITURES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES - - - 0.00%

Excess (deficiency) of revenues

Over (under) expenditures - - - 0.00%

FUND BALANCE, BEGINNING (OCT 1, 2023) 2,765,113

FUND BALANCE, ENDING 2,765,113$          

LA COLLINA COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances

For the Period Ending December 31, 2023

General Fixed Assets Fund (900)

(In Whole Numbers)
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Posting 
Date

Document 
Type

Document 
No. Description Amount

Cleared 
Amount Difference

Checks

11/27/2023 Payment 2708 LA COLLINA CDD 21,196.14 21,196.14 0.00

11/30/2023 Payment 2709 CARSON'S LAWN & 3,708.00 3,708.00 0.00

11/30/2023 Payment 2710 CHRISTOPHER KARAPASHA 200.00 200.00 0.00

11/30/2023 Payment 2711 DANIEL J. GOON 200.00 200.00 0.00

11/30/2023 Payment 2712 JOHNSON ENGINEERING, INC. 200.00 200.00 0.00

11/30/2023 Payment 2713 MARK A. DEPLASCO 200.00 200.00 0.00

11/30/2023 Payment 2714 MICHAEL SUMNICK 200.00 200.00 0.00

11/30/2023 Payment 2715 PALMBOSS 305.00 305.00 0.00

12/14/2023 Payment 2716 AFFORDABLE LOCK & SECURITY SOLUTIO 159.00 159.00 0.00

12/14/2023 Payment 2717 A-QUALITY POOL SERVICE 1,100.00 1,100.00 0.00

12/14/2023 Payment 2718 CHRISTOPHER KARAPASHA 200.00 200.00 0.00

12/14/2023 Payment 2719 DANIEL J. GOON 200.00 200.00 0.00

12/14/2023 Payment 2720 HOME TEAM PEST DEFENSE, INC. 70.82 70.82 0.00

12/14/2023 Payment 2721 INFRAMARK LLC 18.39 18.39 0.00

12/14/2023 Payment 2722 LA COLLINA CDD 23,344.74 23,344.74 0.00

12/14/2023 Payment 2723 MICHAEL SUMNICK 200.00 200.00 0.00

12/21/2023 Payment 2727 TAMPA HOLIDAY LIGHTING 2,469.75 2,469.75 0.00

12/21/2023 Payment 2728 THE PERFECT KLEAN 600.00 600.00 0.00

12/8/2023 Payment DD170 Payment of Invoice 000748 324.75 324.75 0.00

12/11/2023 Payment DD169 Payment of Invoice 000745 79.98 79.98 0.00

12/18/2023 Payment DD168 Payment of Invoice 000785 374.53 374.53 0.00

12/20/2023 Payment DD164 Payment of Invoice 000752 348.71 348.71 0.00

12/20/2023 Payment DD165 Payment of Invoice 000753 67.91 67.91 0.00

12/20/2023 Payment DD166 Payment of Invoice 000754 1,108.67 1,108.67 0.00

12/20/2023 Payment DD167 Payment of Invoice 000777 235.03 235.03 0.00

12/21/2023 Payment DD163 Payment of Invoice 000778 439.71 439.71 0.00

Total Checks 57,551.13 57,551.13 0.00

Deposits

12/5/2023 JE000211 TAX COLLECTOR PYMNT G/L Ac 49,365.06 49,365.06 0.00

12/13/2023 JE000212 CK#590## - Cabana Rental G/L Ac 25.00 25.00 0.00

12/7/2023 JE000227 TAX COLLECTOR PYMNT G/L Ac 375,860.62 375,860.62 0.00

12/15/2023 JE000228 TAX COLLECTOR PYMNT G/L Ac 9,712.51 9,712.51 0.00

G/L Balance 393,810.68

Bank Account No. 3166

Statement No. 12-23

Statement Date 12/31/2023

Statement Balance 594,895.58G/L Balance (LCY) 393,810.68

Difference 0.00

Ending G/L Balance 393,810.68

Subtotal 393,810.68

Outstanding Deposits 0.00

Negative Adjustments 0.00

Positive Adjustments 0.00

Subtotal 594,895.58

Outstanding Checks 201,084.90

Ending Balance 393,810.68

Differences 0.00

TRUIST- GF Operating

Bank Reconciliation
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Posting 
Date

Document 
Type

Document 
No. Description Amount

Cleared 
Amount Difference

Total Deposits 434,963.19 434,963.19 0.00

Outstanding Checks

12/14/2023 Payment 2724 SCOTT TATUM 200.00 0.00 200.00

12/21/2023 Payment 2725 INFRAMARK LLC 6,850.59 0.00 6,850.59

12/21/2023 Payment 2726 LA COLLINA CDD 194,034.31 0.00 194,034.31

Total Outstanding Checks...................................................................................................................... 201,084.90 201,084.90

Bank Reconciliation
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